TVS Diode Array
Enhanced ESD Diode Arrays Series
© 2019 Littelfuse, Inc.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Revised: 08/22/19
Applications
•  Ultra-high speed data
lines

5.0 Gb/s, 1000mV differential, CPO Compliant Test Pattern
USB3.0 Eye Diagram
Part Numbering System Part Marking System
D 4D
Ordering Information
Part Number Package Marking Reel Quantity
SP0402U-ELC-02ETG 0402 DFN Array I  D 10000
0402
U ELC0402
Size
Directional
U: Unidirectional
0402
Surge
SP
TVS Diode Arrays
(SPA®  Diodes)
– 02 E T G
Package
T= Tape & Reel
G= Green
–
Number of
Channels
 E: 0402 DFN
TVS Diode Array
Enhanced ESD Diode Arrays Series
© 2019 Littelfuse, Inc.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Revised: 08/22/19
TOP VIEW END VIEW-1 END VIEW-2
SIDE VIEW-1
BOTTOM VIEW-1 BOTTOM VIEW-2
SIDE VIEW-2
SOLDERING PATTERN
D
E
A1 A1
A
A3A3
A
e L1
e1
bb b b’
e’ L1
e1
1.00 0.225
0.15
0.350.35
0.60
Package Dimensions — 0402 DFN Array
Symbol
Millimeters Inches
Min Typ Max Min Typ Max
A 0.33 -  0.55 0.013 0.015  0.022
A1 0  - 0.05  0  - 0.002
A3  0.13REF  0.005REF
b 0.20  0.25  0.30  0.008  0.010  0.012
b’ 0.20  0.30 0.40  0.008  0.012   0.016
D 0.95 1.00 1.05 0.037 0.039 0.041
E 0.55 0.60 0.65 0.022 0.024 0.026
e 0.65BSC 0.026BSC
e’ 0.675BSC  0.027BSC
L 0.40 0.50 0.60 0.016 0.020 0.024
L1 0.10  0.15  0.20  0.004 0.006 0.008
TOP VIEW END VIEW-1 END VIEW-2
SIDE VIEW-1
BOTTOM VIEW-1 BOTTOM VIEW-2
SIDE VIEW-2
SOLDERING PATTERN
D
E
A1 A1